

## PRESSEMITTEILUNG

## **DEUTZ** welcomes new minority shareholder

- Ardan Livvey sees DEUTZ in an excellent position
- Board of Management is open to a joint dialogue

Cologne, May 31, 2021 – Last week, DEUTZ AG was notified that Ardan Livvey Investors B.V., a private investment boutique headquartered in Amsterdam (Netherlands), had completed the acquisition of a minority stake of 3.9 percent in DEUTZ AG.

One of the reasons cited by Ardan Livvey was that DEUTZ occupies an excellent strategic position with regard to the trends of electrification, alternative drive systems, and more efficient machinery. It is thus well placed to benefit from further change within the industry. This view is shared by the management team, and the Board of Management therefore welcomes any new investor that wishes to support DEUTZ as it pursues this strategy.

Ardan Livvey also said that it had identified as yet unused opportunities to create value for investors.

DEUTZ is receptive to all constructive suggestions on the Company's future development. The Board of Management has therefore contacted the investor in order to establish a dialog.

For further information on this press release, please contact:

Christian Ludwig Senior Vice President Communications & Investor Relations Tel: +49 (0)221 822 3600

Fax: +49 (0)221 822 3600 Fax: +49 (0)221 822 15 3600 Email: <u>Christian.Ludwig@deutz.com</u>

## About DEUTZ AG

DEUTZ AG, a publicly traded company headquartered in Cologne, Germany, is one of the world's leading manufacturers of innovative drive systems. Its core competencies are the development, production, distribution, and servicing of diesel, gas, and electric drive systems for professional applications. It offers a broad range of engines delivering up to 620 kW that are used in construction equipment, agricultural machinery, material handling equipment, stationary equipment, commercial



The engine company.

vehicles, rail vehicles, and other applications. DEUTZ has around 4,600 employees worldwide and over 800 sales and service partners in more than 130 countries. It generated revenue of almost  $\in$ 1.3 billion in 2020. Further information is available at <u>www.deutz.com</u>.